
Revised 3/28/2013 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—March 28, 2013 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular meeting are 

electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the Minutes. Public 
comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is up for vote, non-agenda 
related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Financial Report – February 2013 and Bills Payable – period 3/9/2013 – 3/22/2013 
5. Approval of the Minutes – March 14, 2013 

6. New Business 

A.  Irlyn/Foothill Road Residents Meeting  

B. ORDINANCES  

  None 

 
 C.  RESOLUTIONS 

1. Resolution to Submit an Application for a DCNR Community Conservation Partnership 
Program Grant for the Lindberg Park Perimeter Trail and Connections Project. 

  
 D.  MOTIONS 

1.  Proclaiming the Month of April 2013 as Volunteer Month 
 
2. Policies on Utility Billing Payment Posting, Collections, and Returned Payments  
 
3.  Payment Application #1- CCTV, Pressure Testing & Grouting-Sanitary Sewer Project 
 
4.  Motion to approve Change Order No 1, for the Sanitary Sewer System TV Inspection and 

Pressure Testing & Grouting Project in the amount of $7,700 to Sewer Specialty Services 
Co., Inc.  for additional work associated with TV inspection and long spot repairs of sewer 
main breaks on Honeysuckle Road and Filbert Street and an additional 30-day time 
extension for the completion of the Contract. 

 
7.  Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 

*Workshop to follow regular meeting 
*Executive Session 
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Report dates: 3/9/2013-3/22/2013 Mar 22, 2013 12:11PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

General Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 53886 Inspect #1/6/22/25/7/4/3 01-437.251 03/21/2013 280.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 280.00 .00

Allentown, City of 067907 2013-Mandatory police training 01-410.421 03/05/2013 237.60 .00

Total Allentown, City of : 237.60 .00

Anda Car Wash 02282013 2013-Feb-Police car washes 01-410.251 02/28/2013 68.05 .00

Total Anda Car Wash: 68.05 .00

Bank of America 03092013 Supplies for egg hunt 01-452.200 03/09/2013 294.00 .00

Total Bank of America: 294.00 .00

Beck, Charles 03122013 Plann Comm Mtg-3/12/2013 01-414.220 03/12/2013 30.00 .00

Total Beck, Charles : 30.00 .00

Bonser, Harold 03182013 2013 Health Reimb 01-406.171 03/18/2013 116.00 .00

Total Bonser, Harold: 116.00 .00

Brosious Jr, Richard 03042013 2013 Clothing Allowance 01-430.192 03/04/2013 47.25 .00

Total Brosious Jr, Richard : 47.25 .00

Casey, Christopher 03202013 2013-health reimbursement 01-406.171 03/20/2013 121.67 .00

Total Casey, Christopher: 121.67 .00

Communication Systems In 20131525 troubleshoot phone problem @ police bldg 01-401.320 02/28/2013 190.75 .00

Total Communication Systems Inc: 190.75 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 22713 Clarity conversion-addt'l services 01-407.319 02/25/2013 527.42 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 527.42 .00

Deer Park 03C043648157 2013-Feb-Acct#0436481576-DPW 01-409.366 03/04/2013 15.69 .00

Deer Park 03C043648154 2013-Feb-Acct#0436481543-Police 01-409.366 03/04/2013 32.25 .00

Deer Park 03C043648152 2013-Feb-Acct#0436481527-Admin 01-409.366 03/04/2013 22.29 .00

Total Deer Park: 70.23 .00

Dimmich & Dinkelacker PC 24876 Civil Service thru Feb 25, 2013 01-404.314 03/19/2013 64.00 .00

Total Dimmich & Dinkelacker PC: 64.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A67 610-782-5572-Apr 2013 01-430.320 03/22/2013 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A67 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Apr 2013 01-401.320 03/22/2013 155.00 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 170.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-193219 #1-air filter 01-437.251 02/27/2013 58.21 .00
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Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-193219 sweeper-filters 01-437.375 02/27/2013 45.43 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-195128 Sweeper-headlight 01-437.251 03/04/2013 24.58 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 128.22 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5649296 2A 01-438.245 03/09/2013 607.87 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5649297 coldpatch 01-438.245 03/09/2013 118.85 .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5649613 moisture adjustment 01-438.245 03/09/2013 6.20- .00

Eastern Industries Inc. 5649298 anti-skid 01-438.245 03/09/2013 160.97 .00

Total Eastern Industries Inc.: 881.49 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 61588 #212-remove 3 radios & replc with new one 01-410.251 03/13/2013 170.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 61611 Speaker for sweeper 01-437.375 03/18/2013 44.25 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 214.25 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745759 Diesel 01-430.231 03/08/2013 1,886.11 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 01-401.231 03/08/2013 176.62 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 01-430.231 03/08/2013 353.24 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 01-410.231 03/08/2013 2,296.10 .00

Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 4,712.07 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49930 2013-Feb-Sywensky code enforcement 01-404.310 03/01/2013 11.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49911 2013-Feb-Allen Code enforcement 01-404.310 03/01/2013 77.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49919 2013-Feb-Erney Code enforcement 01-404.310 03/01/2013 44.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49917 2013-Feb-Biundo zoning violation 01-404.310 03/01/2013 99.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49916 2013-Feb-Biundo zoning violation-Lehi Pkwy N 01-404.310 03/01/2013 55.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49912 2013-Feb-Almgren code enforcement 01-404.310 03/01/2013 55.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49922 2013-Feb-Municipal liens 01-404.310 03/01/2013 383.90 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49915 2013-Feb-Bankruptcy 01-404.310 03/01/2013 429.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49927 2013-Feb-sheriff's sale 01-404.310 03/01/2013 22.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49546 Reimb inv: Kost 01-404.318 01/01/2013 231.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49920 Reimb inv: Hassick 01-404.318 03/01/2013 341.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49689 Reimb inv: Baker 01-404.318 02/01/2013 88.00 .00

Fonzone and Ashley 49910 Reimb inv: Coughlin 01-404.318 03/01/2013 385.00 .00

Total Fonzone and Ashley: 2,220.90 .00

G C Electric Company Inc. 42698 Repair dryer@ Franko Farm 01-409.373 03/19/2013 131.24 .00

Total G C Electric Company Inc.: 131.24 .00

Grainger 9066512774 cutter head assembly for bolt cutter 01-437.375 02/13/2013 125.78 .00

Total Grainger: 125.78 .00

Hassick, Richard 03122013 Plann Comm Mtg-3/12/2013 01-414.220 03/12/2013 25.00 .00

Total Hassick, Richard : 25.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133639 2013-Feb-Sal Twnsp Zoning ord review 01-408.313 03/08/2013 1,940.64 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 132384 Reimb inv: LV Family Lodging 01-408.318 11/28/2012 111.88 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133013 Reimb inv: Kost 01-408.318 01/14/2013 203.38 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133645 Reimb inv: Hassick 01-408.318 03/08/2013 358.68 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133644 Reimb inv: Coughlin 01-408.318 03/08/2013 358.68 .00
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Keystone Consulting Engin 133389 Reimb inv: LC Detox 01-408.318 02/12/2013 191.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133643 Reimb inv: Lehi Parkway North 01-408.318 03/08/2013 448.35 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133647 2013-Feb-Maumme Ave storm sewer 01-446.605 03/08/2013 2,003.75 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 5,616.86 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0044124-IN #3-bearing/shaft/bushing 01-437.251 03/06/2013 37.38 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0043813-IN #6-lift arm 01-437.251 02/17/2013 131.50 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0043813-IN #5-wear edge 01-437.251 02/17/2013 117.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0043813-IN #3-wear edge 01-437.251 02/17/2013 178.00 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 463.88 .00

Lehigh County Extnsn Spe 03212013 Sulzer/Myles/Hercik sem 01-430.421 03/21/2013 60.00 60.00 03/18/2013

Total Lehigh County Extnsn Spec Act : 60.00 60.00

Licht Ph.D., William R. 03122013 Plann Commission Mtg-3/12/2013 01-414.220 03/12/2013 25.00 .00

Total Licht Ph.D., William R.: 25.00 .00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 77981-1 belt/fleece jacket 01-410.238 11/03/2012 132.98 .00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 80828-1 name tag 01-410.238 03/12/2013 13.99 .00

M. P. Uniform & Supply 80847-1 Cuff key 01-410.238 03/13/2013 8.99 .00

Total M. P. Uniform & Supply: 155.96 .00

McKitish Jr, Stephen J. 03122013 Plann Comm Mtg-3/12/2013 01-414.220 03/12/2013 30.00 .00

Total McKitish Jr, Stephen J. : 30.00 .00

Miller, Glenn 03122013 Planning Commission-3/12/2013 01-414.220 03/12/2013 25.00 .00

Total Miller, Glenn: 25.00 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27602 #202-oil change/check fluids/inspectn/emission 01-410.251 03/11/2013 189.32 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27615 #210-oil change/check engine code-reset 01-410.251 03/13/2013 194.62 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 383.94 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03122013 2013 Apr coverage 01-487.156 03/12/2013 67,801.87 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 67,801.87 .00

PA One Call System Inc. 0000529917 2013-Feb Voice/Fax Messages 01-401.320 02/28/2013 152.65 .00

Total PA One Call System Inc.: 152.65 .00

PCCA 0207809-IN Nicolo-Code enforcement webinar 01-413.421 03/11/2013 20.00 .00

Total PCCA: 20.00 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03112013 54060-05002-Mar 2013 01-451.361 03/11/2013 16.07 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 16.07 .00

Service Electric Cable TV 03072013 Munic prolog-Mar 2013-Final 01-401.315 03/07/2013 17.31 .00
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Service Electric Cable TV 03072013 Prolog Express -Mar 2013 01-410.315 03/07/2013 69.95 .00

Total Service Electric Cable TV: 87.26 .00

Service Electric Telephone 03152013 Acct#-0000044158-Twp phone lines-3/2013 01-401.320 03/15/2013 535.83 .00

Service Electric Telephone 03152013 Acct#-0000044158-Minger phone line-3/2013 01-403.240 03/15/2013 19.36 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 555.19 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers H82323-01 #9-wheels & tires 01-437.251 02/13/2013 1,077.98 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers H80643-01 #25-tire 01-437.251 02/12/2013 347.28 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 1,425.26 .00

Simplex/Grinnell 40541430 Time clock for PW 01-406.240 03/01/2013 611.22 .00

Total Simplex/Grinnell: 611.22 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 84743 Finance-staples/pens/receipt paper 01-402.240 03/12/2013 36.24 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 84743 Admin-binders/file folders/sheet protectors 01-401.240 03/12/2013 73.13 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 85040 Police-copy paper/file folders/hole punch/notebooks 01-410.240 03/15/2013 343.28 .00

Stotz/Fatzinger Office Sup 85047 copy paper 01-401.240 03/15/2013 163.09 .00

Total Stotz/Fatzinger Office Supply: 615.74 .00

Times News 100292548-03 Ad:Environmental Advisory Committee Mtg-3/20/2013 01-401.341 03/14/2013 26.42 .00

Total Times News: 26.42 .00

Verizon 03032013 610-433-0563-monitor traffic signals CCB-3/2013 01-410.320 03/03/2013 33.98 .00

Total Verizon: 33.98 .00

Whitehall Turf Equipment 271411 parts for chainsaw/pruner 01-437.375 02/26/2013 245.53 .00

Total Whitehall Turf Equipment: 245.53 .00

Total General Fund: 89,007.75 60.00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - By Fund Page: 5

Report dates: 3/9/2013-3/22/2013 Mar 22, 2013 12:11PM

Vendor Name Invoice Number Description GL Account Number Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid

Invoice Amount

Fire Fund

Binder's Automotive Inc 16211 replc thermo on 2000 Chev Tahoe 03-411.374 03/15/2013 255.17 .00

Total Binder's Automotive Inc: 255.17 .00

D & A Emergency Equipme 19840 WSFC-brackets for drywall hook 03-412.240 02/14/2013 49.50 .00

Total D & A Emergency Equipment Inc: 49.50 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745759 Diesel 03-413.231 03/08/2013 1,047.85 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 03-413.231 03/08/2013 353.24 .00

Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 1,401.09 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt 2-230700127 WSFC-#31-31 perform mini service 03-412.374 03/11/2013 390.38 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt 2-230430071 WSFC-#31-12 mini service 03-412.374 02/12/2013 160.00 .00

Total Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP: 550.38 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 27525 WSFC-2012 Ford Expedtn-oil change/rotate tires 03-412.374 02/13/2013 128.39 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 128.39 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03132013 82900-03000-Mar 2013 03-411.320 03/13/2013 533.63 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 533.63 .00

Service Electric Telephone 03152013 ESFC-3/2013 03-411.320 03/15/2013 78.97 .00

Total Service Electric Telephone Co: 78.97 .00

Shoemaker, Henry H. 04-1608 ESFC-2013-Package Policy/Comm Umbrella Renewal 03-411.350 02/20/2013 11,109.00 .00

Total Shoemaker, Henry H.: 11,109.00 .00

Wasko's Automotive Servic 015204 WSFC-brake control 03-412.240 03/01/2013 186.95 .00

Total Wasko's Automotive Service & Sales Inc: 186.95 .00

Total Fire Fund: 14,293.08 .00
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Water Fund

A-B-E Laboratory 02082013 2013-Feb water analysis 06-448.316 02/08/2013 230.00 .00

Total A-B-E Laboratory: 230.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 53886 Inspect #34/30/32/35 06-448.251 03/21/2013 75.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 75.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of 3112013 2013-Feb-4 resale customers 06-448.368 03/11/2013 359.53 .00

Bethlehem, City of 3112013 2013-Feb-Hydrant rental 06-448.363 03/11/2013 880.00 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of : 1,239.53 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 22713 Clarity conversion-addt'l services 06-448.319 02/25/2013 263.70 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 263.70 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 000204A67 610-782-5025-Apr 2013 06-448.320 03/22/2013 19.95 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 19.95 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-196148 oil/oil filter 06-448.251 03/05/2013 18.97 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-196602 Hyd filter 06-448.251 03/06/2013 7.02 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-195128 #31-new starter 06-448.251 03/04/2013 72.16 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-203391 #31-gear oil 06-448.251 03/21/2013 9.57 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-203389 #31-rear brakes 06-448.251 03/21/2013 70.55 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 178.27 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745759 Diesel 06-448.231 03/08/2013 279.43 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 06-448.231 03/08/2013 176.62 .00

Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 456.05 .00

Ferguson Waterworks 0290607 pipe cutter wheels 06-448.240 03/13/2013 87.10 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 87.10 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133775 Feb 2013-water matters 06-448.313 03/15/2013 401.75 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133648 2013-Feb-Elsworth St wtr line 06-448.607 03/08/2013 1,542.40 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 1,944.15 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0043813-IN #33-shoe cast assembly 06-448.251 02/17/2013 86.34 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 86.34 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03122013 2013 Apr coverage 06-487.156 03/12/2013 6,457.32 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 6,457.32 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03112013 30460-06001-Mar 2013 06-448.361 03/11/2013 696.15 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 696.15 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers I06058-01 W&S backhoe tires 06-448.375 03/15/2013 803.75 .00
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Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 803.75 .00

Verizon 03062013 610-435-4231-Flexer Av wtr pump stn-3/2013 06-448.320 03/06/2013 36.72 .00

Total Verizon: 36.72 .00

Total Water Fund: 12,574.03 .00
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Sewer Fund

Allentown Equipment Corp 53886 Inspect #34/30/32/35 08-429.251 03/21/2013 75.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 75.00 .00

Allied Control Services 305875 calibratn of meters 08-429.317 03/08/2013 1,688.40 .00

Total Allied Control Services: 1,688.40 .00

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 22713 Clarity conversion-addt'l services 08-429.319 02/25/2013 263.70 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 263.70 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-196148 oil/oil filter 08-429.251 03/05/2013 18.98 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-196602 Hyd filter 08-429.251 03/06/2013 7.03 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-195128 #31-new starter 08-429.251 03/04/2013 72.16 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-203391 #31-gear oil 08-429.251 03/21/2013 9.57 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3-203389 #31-rear brakes 08-429.251 03/21/2013 70.55 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 178.29 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745759 Diesel 08-429.231 03/08/2013 279.43 .00

Farm & Home Oil Compan 745738 Unleaded 08-429.231 03/08/2013 176.62 .00

Total Farm & Home Oil Company: 456.05 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133606 2013-Jan-I&I removal program 08-429.372 03/06/2013 4,487.20 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133673 2013-Feb-I&I removal program 08-429.372 03/12/2013 10,533.41 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133607 2013-Jan-I&I removal program 08-429.372 03/06/2013 5,765.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133675 2013-Feb-I&I removal program 08-429.372 03/12/2013 1,326.31 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133674 2013-Feb-Sewer matters 08-429.313 03/12/2013 1,060.63 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133672 2013-Feb-upgrade pump stn control panels 08-429.313 03/12/2013 563.01 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133637 2013-Feb-Patricia Dr santry swr pump stn elim 08-429.601 03/08/2013 127.40 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 133605 2013-Jan sewer matters 08-429.313 03/06/2013 2,840.31 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 26,703.27 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M. 0043813-IN #33-shoe cast assembly 08-429.251 02/17/2013 86.34 .00

Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 86.34 .00

PA Municipal Health Ins Co 03122013 2013 Apr coverage 08-487.156 03/12/2013 6,457.32 .00

Total PA Municipal Health Ins Coop: 6,457.32 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03082013 42850-08008-Mar 2013 08-429.361 03/08/2013 22.46 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03082013 32650-08001-Mar 2013 08-429.361 03/08/2013 26.07 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03082013 15450-07002-Mar 2013 08-429.361 03/08/2013 20.66 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03082013 08450-07007-Mar 2013 08-429.361 03/08/2013 1.83 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 03112013 56060-06003-Mar 2013 08-429.361 03/11/2013 26.00 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 97.02 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers I06058-01 W&S backhoe tires 08-429.375 03/15/2013 803.75 .00

Total Service Tire Truck Centers: 803.75 .00
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Sewer Specialty Services 03132013 Pymt #1-closed circuit TV inspnt/testing/grouting 08-429.372 03/13/2013 62,217.90 .00

Total Sewer Specialty Services Co Inc: 62,217.90 .00

Total Sewer Fund: 99,027.04 .00
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Refuse & Recycling Fund

Dallas Data Systems Inc. 22713 Clarity conversion-addt'l services 10-407.319 02/25/2013 263.70 .00

Total Dallas Data Systems Inc.: 263.70 .00

Total Refuse & Recycling Fund: 263.70 .00

Grand Totals: 215,165.60 60.00

Date: ___________________________________________________

President: ______________________________________________________

Board of Commissioners
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 TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY 
LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 

MINUTES FROM THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
MARCH 14, 2013 

REGULAR MEETING – 7:00 PM 
 
The Public Meeting of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners was held on the above 
date in the Township Municipal Building located at 2900 South Pike Avenue, Allentown, Lehigh 
County, Pennsylvania.  
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   
 
Commissioner Brown asked everyone to rise and recite the Pledge of Allegiance, followed by a 
short period of silence and reflection.   
 
CALL TO ORDER      
 
Commissioner Martucci called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.  
 
Commissioner Martucci turned the proceedings over to Randy Soriano, Township Manager. 
 
ROLL CALL 
    